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Galway

Tuesday 17th September 2019

Racel Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden (Plus 10) 1722m
Race 2  Donnellys Of Barna Rated Race 1722m
Race 3  James P. Cunningham Electrical Handicap (50-75) 1722m
Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Median Auction Fillies Maiden (Plus 10) 1430m
Race 5 Ardilaun Hotel Oyster Stakes (Listed) (Fillies) 2452m
Race 6  Galway Apprentice Handicap (45-70) 2452m
Race 7  Sean Cleary Memorial Fillies Maiden 2452m
sportshet

4:15 pm
4:45 pm
5:15 pm
5:45 pm
6:15 pm
6:45 pm
7:15 pm
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Race 1 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden (Plus 10) 1722m

UK: 4:15 pm

Prize $24,120. 1st $15,070. 2nd $4,869. 3rd $2,321. 4th $1,045. 5th $535. 6th $280.
For: 2YO only.

Horse
1. Alatar (IRE)
2. Crassus (IRE)
3. Dark Pine (IRE)

4. Dark Voyager (IRE)

5. Persia (IRE)

6. Sacramento (IRE)
1. Serpentine (IRE)
8. Sky God (IRE)

9. Sliabh Aughty (FR)

10. Spit It Out (IRE)

11. Yulong Pearlisland

(IRE)

Race 1 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Jockey

R P Whelan

R C Colgan

C D Hayes
Rachael Blackmore
D O'Brien

D P McDonogh
W M Lordan

C P Hoban

CT Keane

K'J Leonard

S Foley

Trainer

M Halford
N Meade

D K Weld
W P Mullins
A P QO'Brien
J P O'Brien
A P O'Brien
D K Weld

G M Lyons
R K Watson
Mrs J Harrington

Last 10
27
xs7
347
x0
18
x4
X
x0
X
x06
x5

Career
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

Prize
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:15 am

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

QLD: 1:15 am
NT: 12:45 am
SA:12:45 am
WA: 11:15 pm
P% Bar Wgt
0% 3 131
0% 1 131
0% 9 131
0% 10 131
0% 11 131
0% 8 131
0% 6 131
0% 2 131
0% 4 131
0% 7 131
0% 5 131
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ALATAR

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ruler Of The World Dam Aliyfa
Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Aga Khan

Colours Green, red epaulettes, green cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clmd Soft R P Whelan
70f12 CURR Fri30Augl9 1609m CLMd Soft R P Whelan

T e
(1@ g® /i

3 CRASSUS

2 year old b unknown

Sire War Command Dam Buck Aspen

Breeder Unknown

Owners J Hunt

Colours White, black spots, white sleeves, white cap, black spots

Race Details
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Cimd
11

70f13 LEOP Thu18Jull9 1207m CLMd

'W° H DARK PINE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Suitably Discreet
Breeder Unknown

Owners Moyglare Stud Farm

Colours Black, white slvs, red cap, black star

Track Jockey
Soft R CColgan

Good CT Keane

Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Cimd Soft  CD Hayes
40f16 CURR Fri23Augl9 1609m CLMd Soft  CD Hayes

70f8 LEOP Thu25Jull9 1609m CLMd

/ b/
‘B A DARK VOYAGER
- -2 year old b unknown
Sire Raven's Pass Dam Je T'adore
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J M Mullins
Colours Emerald green, pink diamond & sleeves, white cap

Good CD Hayes

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 175ep19 1722m Clmd Soft R Blackmore
1

110f 12 CURR Fri 30Augl9 1609m CLMd Soft  CTKeane

2 year old baybrown unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Just Pretending

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves & cap

Race Details
1of1l GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Cimd
80of16 CURR Fri23Augl9 1609m CLMd

Track Jockey
Soft D O'brien
Soft  J A Heffernan

Trainer M Halford Barrier 3

Jockey R P Whelan 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 3 Persia 59%g L

59 7 25/1 Mogul 59kg 11.75L 1:40.85
Trainer N Meade Barrier 1
Jockey R C Colgan 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 1 Persia 59%g L

56 1 11/2 Brunelle 54kg 9.50L 1:17.32
Trainer D K Weld Barrier 9
Jockey C D Hayes 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 9 Persia 59%g L

59 9  25/1 Sinawann 59%g 5.75L 1:43.12

59 7 12/1 Free Solo 59kg 12.251 1:44.23
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 10
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 10 Persia 59%g L

59 2 20/1 Mogul 59kg 21.50L 1:40.85
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 11
Jockey D 0'Brien 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1722m W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 11 $3 Persia5okgL
59 15 12/1 Sinawann 59g 11.75L 1:43.12
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K3 SACRAMENTO

2 year old b unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Music And Dance

Breeder Unknown

Owners HLT Partnership

Colours Red, purple hoop, red sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track Jockey
llJlPL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m CImd Soft D P Mcdonogh
40of7 LEOP Thu8Augl9 1609m CLMd Good S M Crosse
SERPENTINE
2 year old ch unknown
Sire Galileo Dam Remember When
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith
Colours Dark blue
Race Details Track Jockey
llJlPL of GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Cimd Soft WM Lordan

J={ B sy 6op

2 year old b unknown

Sire Tamayuz Dam Cailini Alainn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Newtown Anner Stud Farm Ltd

Colours Beige, dark blue cross of lorraine & sleeves, dark blue cap, beige star

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clmd Soft  CPHoban
11

10 of 15 GOWRWed 4Sep19  1408m CLMd Soft  CD Hayes

] SLIABH AUGHTY

2 year old baybrown unknown

Sire Elusive City Dam Gypsy Hollow

Breeder Unknown

Owners Matthew G Whyte

Colours Red, black epaulettes, hooped sleeves, black star on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m CImd Soft  CTKeane
1

2 year old b unknown

Sire Swiss Spirit Dam Seriously

Breeder Unknown

Owners R K Watson

Colours Blue, green slvs, black cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clmd Soft  KJ Leonard
1
11 of 11 DOWNFri 26Jull9  1408m CLMd Good K Leonard
6of 6 NAVA Sat Junl9  1006m CLMd Soft D W O'connor

Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 8

Jockey D P McDonogh 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 8 Persia 59%g L

59 1 14/1 Cormorant 59g 2.25L 1:44.05
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 6
Jockey W M Lordan 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner

5 6 Persia 59%g L
Trainer D K Weld Barrier 2
Jockey C P Hoban 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 2 Persia 59kg L
59 16  33/1 Royal Dornoch 59g 18.251 1:28.61
Trainer G M Lyons Barrier 4
Jockey CT Keane 131.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner
5 4 Persia 59%g L
Trainer R K Watson Barrier 7
Jockey K J Leonard 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 7 Persia 5%g L

59 8 100/1 Royal County Down 59kg 10.50L 1:29.26
59 2 66/1 Air Force Jet 59kg 24.00L 1:02.51
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A% [E] YULONG PEARLISLAND

2 year old b unknown

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Cochabamba

Breeder Unknown

Owners Zhang Yuesheng

Colours Emerald green, emerald green & white check sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey

UPLof GALW Tue 175ep19 1722m Clmd Soft S Foley

11

50f7 KILL Wed 21Aug19 1628m CLMd Soft S Foley
sportshet

Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 5

Jockey S Foley 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 5 Persia 59%g L

59 7 12/1 Camorra 59kg 3.50L 1:49.77
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Race 2 Donnellys Of Barna Rated Race 1722m UK: 4:45 pm

Prize $24,811. 1st $15,500. 2nd $5,009. 3rd $2,387. 4th $1,075. 5th $552. 6th $288. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:45 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:45 am
NT: 1:15 am

SA: 1:15 am

WA: 11:45 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Charcor (IRE) S Foley Mrs J Harrington x284s2720s 13:1-4-1 $34,153 8% 46% 1 137
2. Master Speaker (IRE) A J Slattery (a5) A McGuinness 3700106653 76:5-13-8  $198923 7% 34% 4 136
3. Well Suited (IRE) W M Lordan TJ O'Mara xs9s21s2 4:1-2-0 $13,023 25% 75% 2 135
4. High Altitude (IRE) A Mackay (a7) JJ Murphy x11134s009 26:4-2-1 $54,637 15% 27% 6 132
5. Zander (GB) C T Keane G M Lyons 26039s80s2 10:1-1-2 $36,186 10% 40% 5 132
6. Bashiyr (IRE) C D Hayes D K Weld 112 2:1-1-0 $162219 50% 100% 7 131
1. Fastar (IRE) N G McCullagh G O'Leary xs24856337 20:3-3-3 $46,280 15% 45% 9 131
8. Ask Katie (IRE) R P Cleary T Cleary x0s5846876 48:3-1-1 $34213 6% 10% 8 130
9. Check My Pulse (IRE) B M Coen (a5) A Slattery 656359541 8:1-0-1 $1795 13% 25% 10 126
10. Copia Verborum (IRE) R P Whelan J S Bolger x007066s87 13:1-0-3 $19632 8% 31% 3 126

Race 2 Donnellys Of Barna Rated Race: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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'=" ¥ CHARCOR
Lj-'\_\l

5 year old b unknown

Sire Choisir Dam Sanadaat

Breeder Unknown

Owners John B O'Hagan

Colours Yellow & purple hoops, yellow sleeves, purple cap
Race Details Track Jockey
llJOPL of GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Cl Soft S Foley
20f9  KILL Wed 21Aug19 1628m CLHcp Soft S Foley
80of8 SLIG Wed 7Augl9 2057m CLHcp Good TP Madden
40of 7 BALL Mon 22Jull9 1905m CLHcp Good S Foley
20of4  ROSC Mon 13May19 2058m CLHcp Good S Foley

A § A MASTER SPEAKER

9 year old b unknown

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam First Breeze
Breeder Unknown

Owners Shamrock Thoroughbreds

Colours White & orange halved, emerald green sleeves, white stars, white cap,

emerald green stars

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722mCl Soft  AJSlattery
70f15 GOWRWed 14Augl9 1911m CL Soft S M Mooney
11 of 16 GALW Sun 4Augl9  1408m CLHcp Soft B M Coen

Good R P Whelan
Good C D Hayes

14 of 18 GALW Thu 1Augl9  1699m CLHcp
lof 7 KILL Fri19ull9  1646m CLHcp

3¢ EIWELL SUITED

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Dame D'honneur

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Eileen Moore

Colours Royal blue & yellow diabolo, yellow chevrons on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey

%’L of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Cl Soft W M Lordan
90f11 WOLV Sat 15Decl8 1906m CL4Hcp Synth  J Mitchell
20f6  WOLV Mon 30Apr18 1906m CL5Nv Synth A Atzeni
1of8 CHEL Sat31Marl8 1609m CL5Nv Synth K Shoemark
20f9  WIND Mon 10Jull7 1218m CL5Nv Good H Bentley

I3 HIGH ALTITUDE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Papal Bull Dam Intisab

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paola Hewins & Olivia Hoare Partnership
Colours Red, purple spots, purple sleeves & cap

Race Details Track Jockey
%’L of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Cl Soft A Mackay
1of15 BELL Wed 28Augl9 1562m CLHcp Good A Mackay
1of15 KILL Sat24Augl9 1655m CLHcp Soft A Mackay
1of9 KILL Wed 21Aug19 1628m CLHcp Soft  KJ Leonard
30f19 LEOP Thu8Augl9 1609m CLHcp Good R CColgan

Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 1

Jockey S Foley 137.0kg Prizemoney $34,153

Win Range 1902m W&P% 8-46

Career 13:1-4-1 12 Mths 11:0-3-0 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-3-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
62 1

64 10
63 7
59 3
63 2

Bashiyr 59kg L

10/1 High Altitude 54kg 0.20L 1:46.41

11/2 Elite Trooper Grey 57kg 8.25L 2:19.56
7/2 Turnberry Isle 60kg 2.50L 2:04.7

15/8 Johnny Drama 62kg 7.00L 2:12.13

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $198,923
W&P% 7-34

Trainer A McGuinness
Jockey A J Slattery 136.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1646m

Career 76:5-13-8 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1st Up 8:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-2  Soft 32:0-6-3
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
62 4
64 4
5% 5
63 15
5 3

2nd Up 8:2-3-1
Heavy 6:0-3-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Bashiyr 59%g L
9/2 Tennessee Wildcat 64kg 8.25L 2:07.4
16/1 Laughifuwant 56kg 11.75L 1:27.92
12/1 Waitingfortheday 64kg 10.25L 1:45.48
8/1 Master Speaker 53kg 2.75L 1:43.96

Trainer T J 0'Mara
Jockey W M Lordan 135.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $13,023
W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-2-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61 2 Bashiyr 59%g L

59 3 15/8 Michele Strogoff 59kg 10.25L 1:58.9

60 3 9/4 Mootasadir 60kg 0.30L 2:01.48

58 7 3/1 Well Suited 58kg 0.20L 1:38.02

58 12 7/4 Peggy's Angel 56kg L 1:12.87
Trainer J J Murphy Barrier 6
Jockey A Mackay 132.0kg Prizemoney $54,637
Win Range 1562m - 1655m W&P% 15-27
Career 26:4-2-1 12 Mths 12:3-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 13:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 6

68 8
65 6
54 7
61 16

Bashiyr 59%g L

10/3 High Altitude 68kg 2.50L 1:39.22

2/1 High Altitude 65kg 0.50L 1:44.85
11/1 High Altitude 54kg 0.20L 1:46.41
12/1 Airgead 56kg 3.00L 1:41.33
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W4 H zANDER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Zaminast

Breeder Unknown

Owners K Abdullah

Colours Emerald green, pink sash, white sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Soft  CTKeane
60f10 KILL Sat24Augl9 1655m CL Soft G F Carroll
10 of 12 GALW Wed 31Jul19 1722m CLHcp Good CT Keane
30f7 BALL Mon 22Jull9 1905m CLHcp Good CT Keane
90f11 DOWNSat 22Jun19  2551m CLHcp Soft  CTKeane

I3 BAsHIVR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Baliyana

Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Aga Khan

Colours Green, red epaulettes, green cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m (I Soft  CD Hayes
1of11 GOWRWed 4Sep19 1911m CLMd Soft  CD Hayes
20f17 GOWRWed 14Aug19 1902m CLMd Soft  CD Hayes

FASTAR

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Asterism

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lance Bloodstock Limited

Colours Emerald green, grey braces & sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

%’L of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Cl Soft N G Mccullagh

20f27 CURR Mon 6Mayl9 1609m CLHcp Soft  KJ Leonard

40f12 CORK Sun7Aprl9 1701m CLHcp Good N G Mccullagh

80f 20 NAAS Sun 24Marl9 1609m CLHcp Soft N G Mccullagh

60f 15 HAYD Fri190ct18  1643m CL3Hcp Heavy C Bishop
EJ ASK KATIE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Ask Dam Smart Starprincess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lios Dearg Rangers Partnership

Colours Royal blue, white diamond, royal blue cap, red diamonds

Race Details Track Jockey
iJ(I)’L of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Cl Soft R P Cleary
14 of 14 KILL Sat 24Aug19 1655m CLHcp Soft R P Cleary
50f14 ROSC Mon 20Augl8 2414m CLHcp Soft  KJ Leonard
80of 16 GOWRWed 15Augl8 1902m CLHcp Good D E Hogan
40of5 GALW Fri3Augl8  2829m CL Soft  CPHoban

Trainer G M Lyons Barrier 5

Jockey CT Keane 132.0kg Prizemoney $36,186

Win Range 1408m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 10:1-2-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 5 Bashiyr 59kg L

58 6  8/1 National Guard 56kg 6.25L 1:44.6

60 11  7/1 Tauran Shaman 60kg 9.50L 1:51.36

59 5 10/1 Turnberry Isle 60kg 2.50L 2:04.7

63 2 20/1 Dadoozdart 60kg L 2:54.9
Trainer D K Weld Barrier 7
Jockey C D Hayes 131.0kg Prizemoney $16,219
Win Range 1722m - 1911m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 7  $3Bashiyrsokgl
59 11  9/10 Bashiyr 59kg 1.25L 2:04.12
59 1  4/1 Metier 59%g 6.00L 2:04.8
Trainer G O'Leary Barrier 9
Jockey N G McCullagh 131.0kg Prizemoney $46,280

Win Range 1609m - 1643m W&P% 15-45

Career 20:3-3-3 12 Mths 7:0-1-2  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5% 9

57 21
60 10
579
57 10

Bashiyr 59g L

14/1 Red Tea 62kg 4.75L 1:41.64
9/1 Gasta 56kg 0.75L 1:47.57
16/1 Karawaan 56kg 12.50L 1:47.17
5/1 Alemaratalyoum 59g 7.00L 1:45.72

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $34,213
W&P% 6-10

Trainer T Cleary
Jockey R P Cleary 130.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1701m

Career 48:3-1-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 8:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-0  Soft 19:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 38

2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Heavy 6:2-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Bashiyr 59g L

55 16
5 11
5 6
5 1

25/1 Cautious Approach 60kg 17.25L 1:45.8
8/1 Papal Parade 57kg 2.50L 2:45.68

12/1 Pedisnap 63kg 10.50L 2:01.07

33/1 Wicklow Brave 61kg 15.25L 3:15.53
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=" [El CHECK MY PULSE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dragon Pulse Dam Little Luxury

Breeder Unknown

Owners Adrian Costello

Colours Yellow, royal blue hoop & armlet, yellow & white hooped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m (I Soft B M Coen
10

60of 15 LIST Wed 11Sep19 1408m CLHcp Soft A JSlattery
60of6 SLIG Tuel8Junl9 116ImCL Good B M Coen
30f13 LIST Sun2junl9  1408m CLHcp Soft B M Coen
50f5 GOWRSun5Mayl9 1609m CL Soft B M Coen

"1 [ copia vERBORUM

3 year old b unknown

Sire Vocalised Dam Gold Focus
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J S Bolger

Colours White, purple panel, check cap

Race Details Track Jockey

llJ(I;L of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Cl Soft R P Whelan
13 0f 13 BALL Mon 22Jull9 2564m CLHcp Good K J Manning
13 0f 13 CURR Sat 29Jun19  1609m CLHcp Good R P Cleary
70f8 CURR Sat 25Mayl9 1609m CLHcp Good KJ Manning
150f 15 NAAS Mon 29Apr19 1609m CLHcp Soft  KJ Manning

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $17,956
W&P% 13-25

Trainer A Slattery
Jockey B M Coen 126.0kg
Win Range 1262m

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 10

53 10
60 3
63 10
59 3

Bashiyr 59kg L

33/1 Cyrus Dallin 54kg 7.25L 1:32.11
9/2 Master Matt 58kg 13.50L 1:14.54

12/1 Engles Rock 59kg 1.25L 1:31.33

33/1 Basic Law 59%g 9.25L 1:42.81

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $19,632
W&P% 8-31

Trainer J S Bolger
Jockey R P Whelan 126.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 13:1-0-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-3 Soft 4:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 3

60 11
53 12
60 7
58 13

2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Bashiyr 59kg L

20/1 Formula One 64kg 35.25L 2:53.6
33/1 Basic Law 55kg 15.25L 1:38.69

33/1 Karasi 59kg 13.00L 1:38.12

33/1 1 Am Superman 59g 13.50L 1:42.01
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Race 3 James P. Cunningham Electrical Handicap (50-75) 1722m

Prize $17,230. 1st $10,763. 2nd $3,479. 3rd $1,658. 4th $747. 5th $382. 6th $201.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Stormy Tale (IRE)
2. Karannelle (IRE)
3. Njord (IRE)

5. Griffyndor (IRE)

6. Khafaaq (GB)

7. Snoozing Indian (GB)
8. Kudbegood (IRE)

9. Voyageofdiscovery
(USA)

10. Meryems Way (IRE)
11. We'll Go Again (IRE)
12. Zathura (IRE)

13. Dont Quit (IRE)

14. Tribal Path (IRE)

16. Autumn Mist (IRE)
17. Ben Alexander (GB)
18. Isle Of Shadows (IRE)
19. Hattie Amarin (IRE)

Race 3 James P. Cunningham Electrical Handicap (50-75): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

B M Coen (a5)
S Foley

R C Colgan

R Coakley

A J Slattery (a5)
T P Madden (a3)
CT Keane

W M Lordan

J M Sheridan (a7)
C D Hayes

C G O'Dwyer (al0)
R P Cleary

L F Roche

KJ Leonard

C P Hoban

N G McCullagh
Reserve 1

Trainer

Michael Mulvany
Mrs J Harrington
Ms Sheila Lavery

J C McConnell
A Slattery

TJ O'Mara

J C McConnell
TJ O'Mara

P Martin
Madeleine Tylicki
G T Lynch

J T Gorman

D English

JJ Murphy

H Rogers

Mrs J Harrington
W McCreery

Last 10

1607781320
x52164s5024
3246413508

x8450s6566
x7500122s0
xs0s070601
2525923339
x3408223s3

xs72121593
x60s580s3
x060286s0
x3s001s333
5223280509

x40s090
x600s0s740
x50258450s
x0008

Career
38:4-3-5
12:1-2-0

9:1-1-1

11:0-1-0
8:1-2-0
17:2-3-1
15:0-3-3
65:5-9-10

11:2-2-1
6:0-0-1
7:.0-1-0
25:2-1-4
73:7-10-8

5:0-0-0
7:0-0-0
7:.0-1-0
4:0-0-0

Prize
$75,955
$22,740
$15,853

$3,532
$18,546
$26,550
$15,639
$65,440

$28,556
$2,375
$3,310
$27,658
$127,624

$0
$0
$3,257
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:15 am
QLD: 2:15 am
NT: 1:45 am
SA: 1:45 am
WA: 12:15 am

W%
11%

8%
11%

0%
13%
12%

0%

8%

18%
0%
0%
8%

10%

0%
0%
0%
0%
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P%
32%
25%
33%

9%
38%
35%
40%
37%

45%
17%
14%
28%
34%

0%
0%
14%
0%

Bar Wgt

3
4
5

140
139
138

SCRATCHED

14
8
13
11
7

10
18
6
16
9

135
133
132
127
126

124
123
122
121
120

SCRATCHED

19

2
15
12

119
116
116
116
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" [} STORMY TALE

4 year old g unknown

Sire Stormy River Dam Tell The Tale

Breeder Unknown

Owners L Mulvany

Colours Pink & emerald green quartered, check sleeves & cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of17 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clhcp Soft B M Coen
60f8 SLIG Wed7Augl9 2057m CLHcp Good G F Carroll
14 of 20 GALW Wed 31Jul19 3319m CLHcpH Good AW Short
70f7 FAIRR Wed 17Jull9 2012m CL Good G F Carroll
70of11 BELL Fri5Jull9 3365m CLNvH Good D J Mullins

| [ KARANNELLE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Dance Lively

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Bobbett

Colours Purple, black star & sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J7PL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft S Foley
50f6  CLON Thu5Sepl9  3293m CLNvH Good S F O'keeffe
20f3  KILB Sat24Augl9 3651m CLNvH Soft R M Power
1of21 CORK Mon 5Augl9 3219m CLMdH Soft R M Power
60f16 LIME Sat13Jull9  3219m CLMdH Good R Blackmore

J K Bnorp

3 year old b unknown

Sire Roderic O'connor Dam Rosalind Franklin
Breeder Unknown

Owners John Lavery

Colours Red, yellow panel, black sleeves, red & yellow striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f17 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clhcp Soft R CColgan
20f14 KILL Wed 21Augl9 1628m CLHcp Soft R CColgan
40f17 GALW Fri 2Augl9  1699m CLHcp Good R CColgan

60of 15 KILL Tue 16Jull9 1632m CLHcp Good R CColgan
40f18 NAVA Sat LJunl9  1609m CLHcp Soft R CColgan
4 year old b unknown
Sire Dragon Pulse Dam Bush Maiden
Breeder Unknown
Owners Griffyndor Syndicate
Colours Emerald green, yellow disc, yellow spots on sleeves, emerald green cap,
yellow spots
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft R Coakley
17
80of 15 ROSC Mon 2Sep19 2390m CLHcp Heavy R Coakley
40f14 BALL Mon 22Jull9 1905m CLMd Good R Coakley

12 of 16 NAVA Sat 30Mar19 1609m CLHcp

60ofb

Good R CColgan

BALL Mon 13Aug18 1961m CLHcp Soft R P Whelan

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $75,955
W&P% 11-32

Trainer Michael Mulvany
Jockey B M Coen 140.0kg
Win Range 1390m - 2012m

Career 38:4-3-5 12 Mths 21:2-2-3 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 17:3-2-3 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

64 3 $15 Stormy Tale 64kg L

58 2 12/1 Elite Trooper Grey 57kg 5.50L 2:19.56

68 33/1 Bercasa 73kg 18.75L 3:51.3

58 5 28/1 Cuban Hope 57kg 5.25L 2:12.73

67 7/1 Quantatmental 73kg 23.00L 4:05.2
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 4
Jockey S Foley 139.0kg Prizemoney $22,740
Win Range 3219m W&P% 8-25
Career 12:1-2-0 12 Mths 8:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

63 4 Stormy Tale 64kg L
68 6/1 Peaches And Cream 70kg 8.25L 3:55.3
71 3/1 Little Nugget 73kg 23.00L 4:47.4
71 7/2 Karannelle 71kg 5.00L 3:55.6
70 7/2 Ballydunblaze 73kg 12.50L 3:55.8
Trainer Ms Sheila Lavery Barrier 5
Jockey R C Colgan 138.0kg Prizemoney $15,853

Win Range 1408m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

63 5 Stormy Tale 64kg L

64 16  6/1 Dare To Flare 63kg 0.50L 1:49.25

64 6 13/2 Imposing Supreme 63kg 2.50L 1:48.96

63 7  6/1Calling Time 63kg 4.50L 1:41.96

63 5  3/1Light Breeze 53kg 3.75L 1:46.43
Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 14
Jockey R Coakley 135.0kg Prizemoney $3,532
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 11:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
6l 14

63 2
64 1
59 1
56 2

Stormy Tale 64kg L

25/1 Liars Corner 56kg 10.25L 2:51.38
25/1 Mater Matuta 57kg 6.50L 2:06.18
25/1 Bobby Boy 64kg 13.25L 1:45.67

16/1 Still Standing 59kg 12.75L 2:07.5
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" 4yearold ch unknown

Sire Helmet Dam Mujadil Draw

Breeder Unknown

Owners Eight Star Syndicate

Colours Yellow, purple disc, purple spots on sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clhcp Soft A JSlattery
17
70f15 LIST Thu12Sepl9 1609m CLHcp Soft A JSlattery
11 of 14 DOWNSat 22Jun19  2080m CLHcp Soft A JSlattery
16 of 24 CURR Fri7Jun19  1265m CLHcp Soft B M Coen
10f16 GOWRSun5Mayl9 1609m CLHcp Soft A JSlattery
» i

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Sleeping Indian Dam Balnaha
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss R Hickey

Colours Royal blue & yellow diabolo, yellow chevrons on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft TP Madden
17

150f 16 LIST Thu 13Sepl8 1609m CLHcp Heavy W] Lee

14 of 18 GALW Tue 19Sepl7 1687m CLHcp Soft TP Madden
70f8 ROSC Mon 4Sepl7 1483m CLHcp Heavy W M Lordan
15 of 18 GALW Thu 3Augl7 1699m CLHcp Soft WM Lordan
J:::( I KuDBEGOOD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Most Improved Dam Orpens Peach
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ronnie & Trish Partnership

Colours White, red spots, purple sleeves & cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f17 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clhep Soft  CT Keane
50f14 ROSC Mon 2Sep19 1470m CLHcp Heavy S Foley
20f22 CURR Fri16Augl9 1609m CLHcp Soft DN Curran
90f18 CORK Fri14Junl9  1710m CLHcp Soft N M Crosse
20f14 ROSC Mon 10Jun19 1442m CLHcp Soft R Coakley

@.

"' |EJ VOYAGEOFDISCOVERY

Race Details

40f14 KIL

8of15 KIL

8 year old b unknown

Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Look Out Lorie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bartholomew Murphy

Colours Royal blue, white stars, white & red striped sleeves & cap

Track Jockey

UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft W M Lordan

17

30f14 ROSC Mon 2Sep19 1470m CLHcp Heavy W M Lordan
L Sat24Augl9 1655m CLHcp Soft W M Lordan

13 0f 19 LEOP Thu 8Augl9 1609m CLHcp Good W M Lordan
L Wed17Jull9 1637m CLHcp Good W M Lordan

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $18,546
W&P% 13-38

Trainer A Slattery
Jockey A J Slattery 133.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 8:1-2-0 12 Mths 81-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

60 8 Stormy Tale 64kg L

61 10 18/1 Franklyn 60kg 8.25L 1:46.28

64 8  7/1Finding Nero 58kg 37.25L 2:23.37

63 17 14/1 Little Clarinet 61kg 8.25L 1:18.17

64 9  6/1 Khafaaq 64kg 0.30L 1:43.6
Trainer T J 0'Mara Barrier 13
Jockey T P Madden 132.0kg Prizemoney $26,550
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 12-35
Career 17:2-3-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 6:0-3-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 13 Stormy Tale 64kg L

63 5 25/1 Shifted Strategy 64kg 30.50L 1:45.35

64 13 33/1 Cosmic Symbol 58kg 21.75L 1:51.23

57 1 16/1 Stenographer 61kg 7.75L 1:42.71

58 17  40/1 Remarkable Lady 62kg 15.251 1:50.18
Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 11
Jockey CT Keane 127.0kg Prizemoney $15,639
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 15:0-3-3 12 Mths 11:0-3-3 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 7:0-2-2 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 11 Stormy Tale 64kg L

61 2 10/3 Mean Fombhair 63kg 6.00L 1:38.64

61 13  16/1 Acari61kg 2.50L 1:43.7

64 8  7/2 Wilderness 62kg 7.00L 1:51.95

62 2 10/3 Talk Now 55kg 2.00L 1:38.76
Trainer T J 0'Mara Barrier 7
Jockey W M Lordan 126.0kg Prizemoney $65,440
Win Range 1408m - 1671m W&P% 8-37
Career 65:5-9-10 12 Mths 17:1-3-6 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-4-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-3-3  Soft 12:0-2-0 Heavy 5:2-0-1
Jockey 30:1-2-4  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 7 Stormy Tale 64kg L

60 5 12/1 Mean Fombhair 63kg 5.25L 1:38.64

61 2 12/1 Cautious Approach 60kg 2.25L 1:45.8
60 1 12/1 Airgead 56kg 8.25L 1:41.33

61 8 13/2 Sharp Focus 61kg 2.50L 1:42.77
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/] * o 10] MERYEMS WAY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Tough As Nails Dam Anne-lise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Maureen Nudds

Colours Yellow, purple star, purple cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clhcp Soft  J M Sheridan
17
70f18 CORK Fri14Jun19  1710m CLHcp Soft  KJ Leonard
20f13 LIST Sun2Junl9  1408m CLHcp Soft  KJ Leonard
1of13 GOWRWed 8May19 1609m CLHcp Soft  KJ Leonard
20f16  GOWR Sun 5Mayl9 1609m CLHcp Soft  KJ Leonard

1
WE'LL GO AGAIN

3 year old br unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Fuzzypeg

Breeder Unknown

Owners Andrew Roe

Colours Black & beige quartered, black sleeves, emerald green cap

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J7PL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft  CD Hayes

6of14 KILL Wed 21Augl9 1628m CLHcp Soft  WJLee

14 of 22 CURR Fri 16Augl9  1609m CLHcp Soft LT Mcateer

50f11 ROSC Mon 10Jun19 2012m CLHcp Soft W Lee

8of16 LIME Sat27Aprl9 1408m CLMd Soft  WJLee
1¥4 ZATHURA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam Faithfully Yours

Breeder Unknown

Owners P G Devine

Colours Orange, black diamond & sleeves, orange & white quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

%PL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft  CG O'dwyer

13 of 22 NAVA Sat 7Sepl9  1156m CLHcp Good CG O'dwyer

60f 18 CORK Sun 1Sepl9  1006m CLHcp Good C G O'dwyer

10 of 24 CORK Sat 17Augl9 1207m CLHcp Good S Foley

20f19 NAAS Mon 5Augl9 1207m CLHcp Good S Foley
DONT QUIT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Bushranger Dam Elitista

Breeder Unknown

Owners Andrews Syndicate

Colours Red & purple diamonds, red sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track Jockey

%PL of GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clhcp Soft R P Cleary
30f17 GOWRWed 14Augl9 1902m CLHcp Soft R P Cleary
14 of 18 CORK Fri 14Jun19  1710m CLHcp Soft K J Manning
14 of 16 TIPP  Thu 25Apr19 1811m CLHcp Soft R P Cleary
1of16 LEOP Sat6Aprl9  1609m CLHcp Soft R P Cleary

Trainer P Martin
Jockey J M Sheridan 124.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $28,556
W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-2-1 12 Miths 9:2-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 7:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 10 Stormy Tale 64kg L

58 20  8/1 Ideal Pal 54kg 7.75L 1:50.53

53 8  5/1Engles Rock 59kg 0.30L 1:31.33

54 13 4/1 Meryems Way 54kg 0.30L 1:45.46

58 16  8/1 Insane Bolt 63kg 0.30L 1:42.78
Trainer Madeleine Tylicki Barrier 18
Jockey C D Hayes 123.0kg Prizemoney $2,375
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 18 Stormy Tale 64kg L

60 9  7/1 Dare To Flare 63kg 4.25L 1:49.25

59 3 9/1 Acari6lkg 11.50L 1:43.7

58 3 13/2 Heavenly Snow 60kg 4.25L 2:22.6

59 2 25/1 Geneticist 59%g 12.50L 1:32.67
Trainer G T Lynch Barrier 6
Jockey C G 0'Dwyer 122.0kg Prizemoney $3,310
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 6

57 3
5 6
57 17
56 22

Stormy Tale 64kg L

16/1 Early Call 59kg 4.00L 1:10.54

33/1 Mister Trader 54kg 2.25L 0:58.42
14/1 Noirvento 59kg 5.50L 1:11.89

33/1 She's My Dream 61kg 1.50L 1:14.53

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $27,658
W&P% 8-28

Trainer J T Gorman
Jockey R P Cleary 121.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 25:2-1-4 12 Mths 7:1-0-3  1st Up 10:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 14:1-0-3
Jockey 15:2-1-3  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
55 16

2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Heavy 8:1-0-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Stormy Tale 64kg L

59 16
61 18
59 3
54 10

20/1 Highway To Heaven 56kg 5.25L 2:06.51
25/1 Wilderness 62kg 10.75L 1:51.95
6/1 Invincible Queen 58kg 35.00L 2:03.77
7/1 Dont Quit 54kg 1.50L 1:48.13
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A1 [V TRIBAL PATH

e 9 year old b unknown
Sire Giant's Causeway Dam Navajo Moon
Breeder Unknown
Owners Bright Star Syndicate
Colours Yellow, red star, halved sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f17 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1722m Clhcp Soft L FRoche
20f14 LIST Mon9Sepl9 1262m CLHcp Soft  KJ Manning
20f14 ROSC Mon 2Sepl9 1470m CLHcp Heavy KJ Manning

30f15
2 of 14

BELL Wed 28Aug19 1562m CLHcp

TIPP Sun 11Aug19 1513m CLHcp Heavy L F Roche

=" [TJ AUTUMN MIST

- 3 year old ch unknown
Sire Tamayuz Dam Nini Ok
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Mairead O'Keeffe
Colours Gold, red hoop & cuffs, red cap, gold hoop

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J7PL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft  KJ Leonard
40f15 BELL Wed 28Aug19 1562m CLHcp Good A Mackay

10 of 14 SLIG Wed 7Aug19 1152m CLHcp Good R CColgan
150f 15 GOWRWed 8May19 1609m CLMd Soft R CColgan
90f15 LIME Sat27Aprl9 1609m CLMd Soft N G Mccullagh

BEN ALEXANDER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Toronado Dam Vivid Blue
Breeder Unknown

Owners Brian Mellon & P McBride

Colours Emerald green & red quartered, hooped sleeves, striped cap

Track
1722m Clhcp Soft

Race Details
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sep19

17
60f 15 ROSC Mon 2Sep19

Jockey
C P Hoban

2390m CLHcp Heavy W M Lordan

14 of 16 LEOP Thu 25Jull9  1609m CLHcp Good S Foley
13 0f 15 BELL Thu4Jull9  1568m CLHcp Good N M Crosse
14 of 20 NAAS Sat 13Aprl9  1207m CLHcp Soft  CD Hayes
o
| || EEJISLE OF SHADOWS
’ v 3 year old b unknown

Sire Tamayuz Dam Safiya Song

Breeder Unknown

Owners Isle Of Shadows Partnership

Colours White, pink & white striped sleeves & cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft N G Mccullagh
17
17 of 18 FAIR  Thu 30Mayl9 1408m CLHcp Good W JLee
20f14 SLIG Tue 21Mayl9 1207m CLHcp Good W Lee
80of 16 GOWRMon 150ct18 1408m CLHcp Heavy LF Roche

40f 12 DUND Fri 50ct18  1408m CLHcp Synth  CD Hayes

Good C D Maxwell

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $127,624
W&P% 10-34

Trainer D English
Jockey L F Roche 120.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Career 73:7-10-8 12 Mths 12:0-3-1 1st Up 12:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-3  Soft 12:0-1-2

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 11:0-0-2
Heavy 14:3-4-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

5 9 Stormy Tale 64kg L

57 8  8/1 Conversant 55kg 1.50L 1:22.87

57 17  6/1 Mean Fomhair 63kg 4.50L 1:38.64

57 9 7/1Clifftop 54kg 5.50L 1:39.

56 19 9/1 Cracking Name 60kg 2.25L 1:38.96
Trainer J J Murphy Barrier 19
Jockey K J Leonard 119.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
54 19

58 17
60 12
57 17
57 6

Stormy Tale 64kg L

16/1 Clifftop 54kg 6.25L 1:39.

33/1 Kodiqueen 60kg 11.25L 1:15.18
33/1 Miss O Connor 63kg 21.75L 1:46.68
66/1 Dean Street Doll 57kg 9.50L 1:48.24

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer H Rogers

Jockey C P Hoban 116.0kg

Win Range -

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

5 2

54 10
5 1
62 13
55 12

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Stormy Tale 64kg L

25/1 Liars Corner 56kg 8.75L 2:51.38
16/1 Franklyn 58kg 12.25L 1:43.19
16/1 Ally Cay 54kg 20.50L 1:43.39
33/1 Mokhalad 64kg 15.50L 1:13.66

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $3,257
W&P% 0-14

Trainer Mrs J Harrington

Jockey N G McCullagh 116.0kg

Win Range -

Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

53 15

59 16
58 14
56 4
5 5

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Stormy Tale 64kg L

10/3 Guiding 54kg 31.25L 1:29.56
6/4 Olay Power 57kg 0.50L 1:18.01
11/1 Harvest Bow 57kg 5.25L 1:31.51

12/1 Eagle Song 5%g 2.75L 1:25.08
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" [E] HATTIE AMARIN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Helmet Dam Reclamation

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Kenneth Sinanan

Colours Emerald green, yellow diamond, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J7PL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 1722m Clhcp Soft  Reserve
13 of 16 NAVA Sat 7Sepl9  2012m CLHcp Good N M Crosse
10 0f 12 KILL  Thu 22Augl9 2259m CLMd Soft N M Crosse
10 of 12 ROSC Mon 8Jull9  2022m CLMd Good W Lee
8of15 LIME Sat15junl9 2313m CLMd Soft  WIJLee

Trainer W McCreery Barrier 12
Jockey Reserve 1 116.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

53 12 Stormy Tale 64kg L

57 7 33/1 Magi Gal 53kg 15.25L 2:06.36

57 9 100/1 Dawn Of The West 57kg 25.25L 2:32.73

57 2 20/1 Sovereigns Bright 57kg 28.50L 2:12.16

57 8 33/1 Trossachs 59kg 12.00L 2:35.31
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Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Median Auction Fillies Maiden (Plus

10) 1430m
Prize $26,187. 1st $16,361. 2nd $5,287. 3rd $2,519. 4th $1,135. 5th $580. 6th $305. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:45 am
For: 2YO only. QLD: 2:45 am
NT: 2:15 am
SA: 2:15 am
WA: 12:45 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dashing Diamond (IRE) A J Slattery (a5) Martin Hassett xs07 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 126
2. Saphiri (IRE) C D Hayes P J F Murphy X6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 126
3. Shehreen (IRE) 0JOrr D KWeld 13 1:0-0-1 $2454 0% 100% 5 126
4. Shona Mea (IRE) S Foley Mrs J Harrington X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 126
5. Soineanta (IRE) R P Whelan J S Bolger 248 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 126
6. Susan's Pride (IRE) R P Cleary A Keatley X7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 126
1. Take My Hand (IRE) G F Carroll Michael Mulvany x08 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 126

Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Median Auction Fillies Maiden (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DASHING DIAMOND

2 year old b unknown

Sire Excelebration Dam Secret Shine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Deirdre Hassett

Colours Maroon, maroon & yellow striped sleeves, yellow star on cap

Race Details Track Jockey

UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1430m CImd Soft A JSlattery
14 of 15 CURR Thu 27Jun19 1408m CLMd Soft A JSlattery
70of7  GOWRSun 16Jun19 1408m CLMd Good A J Slattery

/& A SAPHIRI

Race Details
UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1430m Cimd

60f8

Race Details

1of7

30f19 CORK Sun 1Sepl19

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dragon Pulse Dam Curraline

Breeder Unknown

Owners John T Dunleavy

Colours Maroon, white diamond, white sleeves, maroon seams, light blue cap

Track Jockey
Soft  CD Hayes

ROSC Mon 2Sep19 1470m CL Heavy R P Whelan

) SHEHREEN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Shareen

Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Aga Khan

Colours Green, red epaulettes, green cap

Track Jockey
Soft  OJOrr
Good OJOrr

GALW Tue 17Sep19 1430m Cimd
1207m CLMd

I} SHONA MEA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dragon Pulse Dam Weekend Getaway
Breeder Unknown

Owners P Harty

Colours Dark green, large white spots, white spots on sleeves, dark green cap,
white spots

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1430m CIimd Soft S Foley
'] I SOINEANTA
R 2 year old b unknown

Sire Intense Focus Dam Fionnuar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J S Bolger

Colours White, purple panel, check cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f7  GALW Tue 17Sep19 1430m Clmd Soft R P Whelan
40f8 LIST Wed11Sep19 1408m CLMd Soft  KJ Manning
80f19 CORK Sun1Sepl9 1207m CLMd Good  KJ Manning

Trainer Martin Hassett Barrier 7
Jockey A J Slattery 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 7 Shehreen 57kg L

57 4 100/1 Windracer 57kg 17.50L 1:26.97

57 2 33/1 Zarzyni59g 15.25L 1:27.94
Trainer P J F Murphy Barrier 6
Jockey C D Hayes 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 6 Shehreen 57kg L

56 3 50/1 Helvic Dream 60kg 21.00L 1:38.98
Trainer D K Weld Barrier 5
Jockey 0 J Orr 126.0kg Prizemoney $2,454
Win Range 1430m W&P% 0-100
Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 5 $2.25 Shehreen 57kg L

57 7 33/1 Nurse Barbara 57kg 3.75L 1:11.43
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 4
Jockey S Foley 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner
57 4 Shehreen 57kg L
Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 1
Jockey R P Whelan 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 1 Shehreen 57kg L
57 7 9/1 Shekhem 59kg 2.75L 1:32.52
57 2 33/1 Nurse Barbara 57kg 7.251 1:11.43
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=¢ [ SUsAN's PRIDE

¥ > 2 year old b unknown
Sire Lilbourne Lad Dam Laraaj
Breeder Unknown
Owners Ms Rosha Lyttle

Colours white & emerald green chevrons, white sleeves, dark blue stars, dark
blue cap, white star

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 1430m Cimd Soft  RP Cleary
70f8 ROSC Mon 2Sepl9 1470m CL Heavy R P Cleary

A" [l TAKE MY HAND

2 year old g unknown

Sire Tough As Nails Dam The Silver Crown
Breeder Unknown

Owners L Mulvany

Colours Pink & emerald green quartered, check sleeves & cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 7 GALW Tue 175ep19 1430m Clmd Soft G F Carroll
110f 11 BELL Wed 28Aug19 1006m CLMd Good N M Crosse
80of8 NAVA Sat13Jull9  1006m CLMd Good G F Carroll

Trainer A Keatley Barrier 2

Jockey R P Cleary 126.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 2 Shehreen 57kg L

56 2 66/1 Helvic Dream 60kg 28.50L 1:38.98
Trainer Michael Mulvany Barrier 3
Jockey G F Carroll 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 3 Shehreen 57kg L

57 7 28/1 Phase After Phase 59kg 27.50L 0:59.25

57 6 16/1 Alligator Alley 59%g 23.25L 1:01.78
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Race 5 Ardilaun Hotel Oyster Stakes (Listed) (Fillies) 2452m

Prize $68,481. 1st $42,982. 2nd $13,842. 3rd $6,557. 4th $2,914. 5th $1,457. 6th $729.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Bongiorno (IRE)
2. Diamond Hill (IRE)

3. Morga (IRE)
4. Moteo (IRE)

6. Tritonix (GB)
1. Warnaq (IRE)
8. Camphor (IRE)

9. Four Leaf Clover (IRE)
10. Invitation (IRE)
11. Simply Beautiful (IRE)

Jockey

L F Roche

CT Keane

D P McDonogh
R P Whelan

R P Cleary
R C Colgan
S Foley

P B Beggy
W M Lordan
D O'Brien

Trainer

W McCreery

W P Mullins

D McDonogh
J M Oxx

G P Cromwell
Matthew J Smith
Mrs J Harrington
A P QO'Brien

AP O'Brien

A P Q'Brien

Last 10

x503853841
111sx35414
x475s85s0s
x423425831

x951252164
365634sx11
2521123
x08780s0s8
x6142s07
x522351235

Career
10:1-0-4
10:4-0-1
63:5-7-9

8:1-2-2

10:2-2-0
20:4-1-4
6:2-2-1
7:0-0-0
6:1-1-0
10:1-3-2

Race 5 Ardilaun Hotel Oyster Stakes (Listed) (Fillies): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Prize
$25,004
$68,225

$137,738
$66,590

$29,326
$73,357
$96,680

$0
$20,372
$67,811

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:15 am

W%
10%
40%

8%
13%

20%
20%
33%

0%
17%
10%

Galway | Page 19

QLD: 3:15 am
NT: 2:45 am

SA: 2:45 am
WA: 1:15 am
P% Bar Wgt
50% 11 133
5% 6 133
33% 8 133
63% 7 133
SCRATCHED

40% 5 133
45% 4 133
83% 10 126
0% 3 126
3% 2 126
60% 1 126
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AE E BoNGIORNO

4 year old b unknown

Sire High Chaparral Dam Capistrano Day

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Joya Burns

Colours Dark green, beige seams, beige armlet, dark green cap

Race Details Track Jockey

llJOPL of GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m (i1 Soft  LFRoche

10 of 13 CURR Sun 26May19 3219m CLHcp Good W/ Lee

30of5 GOWRWed 8May19 2816m CL1 Soft  WJLee

80f 10 CORK Sun 7Aprl9 2414m CL1 Good L F Roche

30f 12 NAAS Sun210ctl8 2414m CL1 Soft W JLee
I3 DIAMOND HiLL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Beat Hollow Dam Sixhills
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A F Mee

Colours Emerald green & mauve halved, slvs reversed, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m CI1 Soft  CTKeane
1of14 GALW Wed 31Jull9 4235m CLMdH Good P Townend
1of8 BELL Wed3Jull9  3440m CLHcp Good M P W Mullins
%’L of FAIR Sat1Decl8  3621m CLMdH Good R Walsh
30f11 GALW Sun 280ctl8 3229m CLMdH Soft R Walsh

M E vorea

9 year old b unknown

Sire Whipper Dam Langfuhrina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Karl Davis

Colours Black, light green chevron, light green cap

Race Details Track Jockey

%’L of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m CI1 Soft D P Mcdonogh

40f11 CURR Fri23Augl9 2414m CLHcp Soft D P Mcdonogh

70f10 GOWRWed 14Augl9 2414m CLHcp Soft D P Mcdonogh

50f7  GALW Fri2Augl9  2829m CL Good K J Manning

80of 10 WEXF Sat27Aprl9 3219m CLH Soft  J S Mcgarvey
3 MoTEO

4 year old g unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Modeeroch

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ballylinch Stud

Colours Emerald green, orange epaulettes & armlet, orange cap, white star

Race Details Track Jockey

iJ(I)’L of GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Cl1 Soft R P Whelan
40of6 CORK Sat17Augl9 2414m CL1 Soft R P Whelan
20f7 LEOP Thulljull9 2816m CL1 Good R P Whelan
30f7 CORK Fril4Junl9 2414m CL1 Soft R P Whelan
40f18 CURR Sat25Mayl9 2012m CLHcp Good A Slattery

Trainer W McCreery Barrier 11

Jockey L F Roche 133.0kg Prizemoney $25,004

Win Range 2034m W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-0-4 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 11 Diamond Hill 60kg L

64 7/1 Dalton Highway 54kg 24.50L 3:38.9
57 1 10/1 True Self 59kg 1.50L 3:07.13

57 2 12/1 Cimeara 59%g 8.75L 2:35.67

57 10  10/1 Curly 57kg 4.50L 2:34.57

Trainer W P Mullins
Jockey CT Keane 133.0kg
Win Range 2452m - 4235m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $68,225
W&P% 40-50

Career 10:4-0-1 12 Mths 7:3-0-1  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 6 $4.33 Diamond Hill 60kg L
72 5/2 Diamond Hill 72kg 1.25L 5:07.3
72 2 13/2 Diamond Hill 72kg 0.20L 3:55.47
72 5/1 Lone Wolf 75kg L 4:27.7

73 4/1 Western Victory 73kg L.75L 3:56.4
Barrier 8

Prizemoney $137,738
W&P% 8-33

Trainer D McDonogh
Jockey D P McDonogh 133.0kg
Win Range 1701m - 3319m

Career 63:5-7-9 12 Mths 11:0-0-2 1st Up 10:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-0-1  Soft 36:4-6-6
Jockey 10:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-3-4

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 9:1-1-1
Heavy 6:0-1-2
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

60 8 Diamond Hill 60kg L

64 4 25/1 Kastasa 57kg 5.75L 2:37.46

59 7  33/1 Perfect Tapatino 57kg 7.25L 2:42.1

57 5  8/1 Hasanabad 61kg 12.50L 3:09.03

73 14/1 Sole Pretender 74kg 31.75L 4:00.9
Trainer J M Oxx Barrier 7
Jockey R P Whelan 133.0kg Prizemoney $66,590
Win Range 1609m W&P% 13-63
Career 8:1-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 7

61 5
61 2
61 2
60 17

Diamond Hill 60kg L

4/1 Tarnawa 59kg 8.25L 2:41.76
10/1 Peach Tree 55kg 0.50L 3:02.08
16/1 Who's Steph 61kg 2.50L 2:38.5
16/1 Insignia Of Rank 61kg 3.50L 2:08.87
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I3 TRITONIX

4 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Triton Dance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Here For A Good Time Syndicate
Colours Orange, black triple diamond, black cap

Race Details Track
llJOPL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Cl1 Soft
90f12 GALW Fri 2Augl9  2414m CLHcp Good
50f7 DOWNFri26Jull9  2816m CL1 Good
1of11 BELL Thu4Jull9  2816m CLMd Good
20f11 BALL Mon 24Jun19 2639m CLMd Soft

H1F ERWARNAQ

5 year old b unknown
Sire Arcano Dam lhtiraam
Breeder Unknown
Owners Kevin John Smith

Jockey
R P Cleary

R P Cleary
R P Cleary
R P Cleary
R P Cleary

Colours White, black panel, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f10 GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m (Il Soft
60f14 LIST Mon9Sepl9 1811mCL1 Soft
60of6 CHES Thu9Mayl9 2692m CL1 Soft
30f10 CORK Sun7Aprl9 2414m CL1 Good
40f20 NAAS Sun24Mar19 1609m CLHcp Soft

EJ cAMPHOR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Paraphernalia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rollx Syndicate & OTI Racing

Colours Emerald green & red chevrons, red sleeves, check cap
Race Details Track
20f10 GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m CI1 Soft
50f14 GOWRWed 14Aug19 1902m CL1 Soft
20f12 GALW Fri2Augl9  2414m CLHcp Good
1of8 DOWNSat 22Jun19  2080m CLHcp Soft
1of16 NAVA Sat8Junl9  2012m CLMd Soft

/. [EA FOUR LEAF CLOVER

5

3 year old b unknown
Sire Galileo Dam Hawala
Breeder Unknown

Jockey

R C Colgan
CT Keane
CT Keane
R C Colgan
R C Colgan

Jockey
S Foley
S Foley
S Foley
S Foley
S Foley

Owners Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

Colours pink

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m CI1 Soft
10

15 0f 21 NAVA Sat 7Sepl9  2816m CLHcp Good
80f24 CURR Fri16Augl9 2012m CLHcp Soft
70f10 GALW Fri2Augl9  2414m CLMd Good
8of 11 BELL Thu4Jull9  2816m CLMd Good

Jockey

P B Beggy
D O'brien
R L Moore

J A Heffernan

P B Beggy

Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier 5
Jockey R P Cleary 133.0kg Prizemoney $29,326
Win Range 2816m - 3310m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-2-0 12 Mths 11:2-2-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 5 Diamond Hill 60kg L
53 1 20/1 Mr Adjudicator 54kg 5.50L 2:37.62
57 5 12/1 Downdraft 61kg 9.75L 2:58.14
64 12 5/1 Tritonix 64kg L 3:16.63
58 3 11/4 Rock De Baune 60kg L 3:07.17
Trainer Matthew J Smith Barrier 4
Jockey R C Colgan 133.0kg Prizemoney $73,357
Win Range 1609m - 3219m W&P% 20-45
Career 20:4-1-4 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 7:1-1-2
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 4 Diamond Hill 60kg L
59 11 12/1 Lancaster House 59kg 7.75L 1:58.47
56 5 20/1 Morando 59g L 3:00.66
57 8  7/1 Cimeara 59%g 1.00L 2:35.67
58 5  6/1 Karawaan 56kg 5.25L 1:47.17
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 10
Jockey S Foley 126.0kg Prizemoney $96,680

Win Range 2012m - 2080m W&P% 33-83

Career 6:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-3-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 10 Diamond Hill 60kg L

57 15  5/1 Goddess 57kg 3.25L 2:05.6

55 3 5/1 Mr Adjudicator 54kg 0.75L 2:37.62

54 5  6/4 Camphor 54kg 5.50L 2:23.6

57 12 11/4 Camphor 57kg 0.75L 2:13.31
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 3
Jockey P B Beggy 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 3 Diamond Hill 60kg L

59 20  8/1 Aasleagh Fawn 57kg 7.50L 3:07.15

62 28  9/1 Ultra Pride 61kg 8.50L 2:15.27

57 7  20/1 Invitation 57kg 10.50L 2:38.54

57 4 25/1 Tritonix 64kg 14.50L 3:16.63
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INVITATION

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Night Lagoon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith
Colours Dark blue

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m CI1 Soft W M Lordan
10
60of6 CORK Sat17Augl9 2414m CL1 Soft WM Lordan
10f10 GALW Fri2Augl9  2414m CLMd Good D O'brien
40f 14 GOWRSat 27Jull9  1902m CLMd Good P B Beggy
20f9 LEOP Thu18Jull9 1811m CLMd Good J A Heffernan

3 year old g unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Simply Perfect

Breeder Unknown

Owners Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m CI1 Soft D O'brien
10
50f12 CURR Fri30Augl9 1811m CL1 Good D O'brien
20f6  CORK Sat17Augl9 2414m CL1 Soft D O'brien
20f6 LEOP Thu25Jull9 2816m CL1 Good D O'brien
30f11 KILL Wed 17Jull9 1637m CL1 Good P B Beggy

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey W M Lordan 126.0kg
Win Range 2414m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $20,372
W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 2 Diamond Hill 60kg L

57 1 10/1 Tarnawa 59%g 30.25L 2:41.76
57 1 10/3 Invitation 57kg 4.50L 2:38.54
57 3 9/4 Lady Olenna 57kg 9.00L 2:00.06
57 5 7/1 Luxuriant 57kg 1.00L 1:59.14
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 1
Jockey D O'Brien 126.0kg Prizemoney $67,811

Win Range 1609m W&P% 10-60

Career 10:1-3-2 12 Mths 11:1-3-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 1 Diamond Hill 60kg L

57 11  8/1 Goddess 57kg 3.00L 1:53.18

57 4 5/2 Tarnawa 59%g 2.50L 2:41.76

57 6  3/1 South Sea Pearl 57kg 3.00L 3:05.82
58 12  8/1 Viadera 58kg 1.25L 1:41.26
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Race 6 Galway Apprentice Handicap (45-70) 2452m

Prize $15,161. 1st $9,472. 2nd $3,061. 3rd $1,458. 4th $657. 5th $337. 6th $176.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Monaco Rose (GB)

2. Ashqar (IRE)

3. Severus Alexander (IRE)

4, Light That (IRE)
5. Oakmont (FR)
6. Molly Kaye (GB)

7. Danehill Quest (IRE)
8. Border Battle (IRE)
9. Liars Corner (IRE)

10. Jazz Lady (IRE)
11. El Tren (IRE)
12. Havelock (IRE)

13. Olive D'Haguenet (FR)

14. Swelltime (IRE)

16. Byron Beauty (IRE)
17. Spittal Field (IRE)

18. Cavelli (IRE)

19. Survival Mode (IRE)

Race 6 Galway Apprentice Handicap (45-70): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

A J Slattery

L T McAteer (a4)
A C Persse (a4)
T P Madden

R Coakley

B M Coen

P A Harnett (a7)
J M Sheridan (a4)
0JOrr

A Mackay (a4)

J P Shinnick (a7)
W T Byrne (a4)
S P Bird (a7)

K'J Leonard

M P Sheehy (a7)

C G O'Dwyer (a7)
D N Curran (a7)

Reserve 1

Trainer

D A McLoughlin
G T Lynch

J P O'Brien

Mrs J Harrington
J C McConnell

S M Duffy

Ms Sheila Lavery
S M Duffy

J C McConnell
lan O'Connor

A A Howard

S J Mahon

| Madden

J G Murphy

H Rogers
V T O'Brien
N Henley
S Fahey

Last 10
x65119s464
x674423270
x12208s080
x975135342
x578906s83
x113203080
x82226277s
x420
312x24007s
120s56s5sx
x26720964s
xxsxs72s00
Xsxxxs9x92
x51000s8

x896550870
x0960xs0s0
2557555005
x00x08s644

Career
34:4-2-7
25:.0-2-1

8:1-2-0
28:5-4-3
18:1-1-2
23:2-1-3
22:1-7-0

3:.0-1-0
16:2-2-0
11:0-1-2
34:2-2-4
22:0-5-1
22:2-1-0

6:1-0-0

53:3-7-8

9:0-0-0
11:0-2-0
12:0-0-0

Prize
$60,417
$7,994
$19,395
$103,678
$4,502
$27,200
$33,417
$3312
$23,504
$8,833
$21,530
$10,714
$3,747
$10,564

$81,369
$0
$7.362
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:45 am
QLD: 3:45 am
NT: 3:15 am

W%
12%
0%
13%
18%
6%
9%
5%
0%
13%
0%
6%
0%
9%
17%

6%
0%
0%
0%
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SA: 3:15 am

WA: 1:45 am

P%
38%
12%
38%
43%
22%
26%
36%
33%
25%
27%
24%
27%
14%
17%

34%
0%
18%
0%

Bar Wgt

20
10

140
137

7 136
8 134

17
12

134
133
129
128
128

9 127

14
15
18
11

124
122
122
122

SCRATCHED

19
16
4
3

120
120
119
116

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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MONACO ROSE

6 year old b unknown
Sire Sir Percy Dam Pallas
Breeder Unknown
Owners David Eiffe

Colours Royal blue & yellow hoops, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow star

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J8PL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft A JSlattery
60f9 KILB Fril9ull9  3978m CLMdH Good C D Maxwell
50f6  BALL Mon 24Jun19 2639m CLHcp Soft A JSlattery
1o0f13 LEOP Thu6Junl9  2615m CLHcp Good A J Slattery
1of7 DOWNFri31Mayl9 2551m CLHcp Soft A JSlattery

X H AsHoAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Askeria

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Margaret Hannigan

Colours Black, red disc, diabolo on sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lngL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft LT Mcateer

6of 14 LIST Tue10Sepl9 3219m CLHcpH Soft K J Brouder

70f16 KILL Fri23Augl9 3420m CLMdH Good R P Treacy

40f19 GALW Sun 4Augl9  3365m CLHcpH Good K Brouder

40f 14  GALW Mon 29Jull9 3338m CLNvH Good K Brouder
) SEVERUS ALEXANDER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Sacrosanct
Breeder Unknown

Owners Not Too Far Syndicate

Colours Black, light blue disc, light blue sleeves, black chevrons, light blue cap,

black star
Race Details Track Jockey
ing of GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clhep Soft A CPersse
1of14 LIST Fri13Sepl9 2414m CLHcp Soft A CPersse
20f12 DOWNSat 31Augl9 2080m CLHcp Soft D O'brien
20f11 KILL Thu 22Augl9 2259m CLHcp Soft A CPersse
15 0of 17 GALW Fri 2Aug19  1699m CLHcp Good G P Halpin

I LIGHT THAT

7 year old b unknown

Sire Echo Of Light Dam Tucum

Breeder Unknown

Owners Flyers Syndicate

Colours Light blue, dark blue star & sleeves, dark blue cap, light blue star

Race Details Track Jockey

lngL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft TP Madden
90f14 GALW Fri2Augl9  3229m CLHcpH Good R M Power
70f9 KILL Fri19ull9  3420m CLHcp Good S Foley
l1of6  PUNC Wed 16May18 3219m CLNvCh Good R M Power
30f24 PUNC Tue 24Aprl8 3255m CLHcpH Soft D Meyler

Trainer D A McLoughlin Barrier 20
Jockey A J Slattery 140.0kg Prizemoney $60,417
Win Range 2393m - 2615m W&P% 12-38
Career 34:4-2-7 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-1-2  Soft 12:2-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
64 20 Jazz Lady 58kg L
73 6/1 Payngo 73kg 35.251 4:37.8
50 5  4/1 Flicker Flame 60kg 4.25L 3:00.88
57 13 6/1 Monaco Rose 57kg L 2:50.17
53 6 16/1 Monaco Rose 53kg 4.00L 2:58.3
Trainer G T Lynch Barrier 10
Jockey L T McAteer 137.0kg Prizemoney $7,994
Win Range - W&P% 0-12
Career 25:0-2-1 12 Mths 20:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-0  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
62 10 Jazz Lady 58kg L
65 25/1 Razoul 65kg 8.75L 3:52.3
71 16/1 Born By The Sea 72kg 24.75L 4:00.9
68 7/1 llikedwayurthinkin 75kg 9.25L 4:04.4
70 25/1 Lethal Steps 73kg 2.25L 3:48.8
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 7
Jockey A C Persse 136.0kg Prizemoney $19,395
Win Range 2414m W&P% 13-38
Career 81-2-0 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
62 7 Jazz Lady 58kg L
54 7  4/1 Severus Alexander 54kg 1.00L 2:43.
59 13 9/2 Spruce Meadows 63kg 2.00L 2:26.04
59 6 14/1 Royal Aide 62kg 3.75L 2:34.08
62 12 25/1 Imposing Supreme 63kg 13.00L 1:48.96
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 8
Jockey T P Madden 134.0kg Prizemoney $103,678

Win Range 2012m - 3219m W&P% 18-43

Career 28:5-4-3 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-2  2nd Up 7:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 11:4-1-3 Heavy 4:0-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

61 8 Jazz Lady 58kg L

72 20/1 Lucky lcon 68kg 14.75L 3:40.6

61 4 11/1 Shoulda Lied 57kg L 3:46.85

72 10/3 Light That 72kg 0.50L 4:06.8

64 25/1 True Self 63kg 3.00L 4:09.2
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@ I oAKMONT

* 6 year old ch unknown
Sire Turtle Bowl Dam Onega Lake
Breeder Unknown
Owners Ms Caroline Ahearn
Colours Light blue, purple stars, orange cap

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J8PL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft R Coakley
50f14 BELL Wed 28Augl9 2366m CLHcp Good S Foley
70f7 TRAM Sat 17Augl9 2414m CLHcp Soft  CD Maxwell
80f13 SLIG Wed 7Augl9 2057m CL Good S Rutledge
90f16 BELL Fri5ull9 3365m CLHcpH Good D E Browne

" A MOLLY KAYE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Multiplex Dam Persian Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Garry Fleming

Colours Orange, emerald green & white quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lngL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft B M Coen
1of12 TRAM Sat 17Augl9 3219m CLHcp Soft B M Coen
1of14 BALL Mon 22Jull9 2564m CLHcp Good B M Coen
30f17 TIPP Sun23Junl9 2469m CLHcp Soft N G Mccullagh
20f17 GOWRWed 8May19 2816m CLHcp Soft N G Mccullagh

[\ A DANEHILL QUEST

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Camacho Dam Kolkata
Breeder Unknown

Owners Royal Racing Club

Colours Emerald green, yellow epaulettes, striped sleeves, yellow cap, emerald

green diamond

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clhcp Soft P AHarnett
18

80f18 NAVA Sat 7Sepl9  2012m CLHcp Good P A Harnett
20f9 KILL Sat24Augl9 2816m CLHcp Soft G M Ryan
20f11 TIPP  Sun11Augl9 2519m CLHcp Heavy M H Mooney

20f14 KILL Wed 17Jull9 2249m CLHcp Good G M Ryan

EJ BORDER BATTLE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Elzaam Dam Masakira

Breeder Unknown

Owners John M Keogh

Colours Mauve, mauve cap, light green star

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft  J M Sheridan
18

40f11 ROSC Mon 2Sepl9 2390m CLMd Heavy S M Crosse
20f15 GOWRWed 14Augl9 1911m CL Soft R P Cleary

11 of 18 GALW Sat 3Augl9  1676m CLMd Good R Coakley

Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 2

Jockey R Coakley 134.0kg Prizemoney $4,502

Win Range 2099m W&P% 6-22

Career 18:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
61 2

64 10 20/1 Malbas 58kg 11.75L 2:38.4

61 33/1 Edification 64kg 8.50L 2:48.4
64 5 16/1 Grove Hill 60kg 12.75L 2:19.33
70 7/1 Pass Hymn 73kg 36.25L 4:05.4

Jazz Lady 58kg L

Trainer S M Duffy
Jockey B M Coen 133.0kg
Win Range 2564m - 3219m

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $27,200
W&P% 9-26

Career 23:2-1-3 12 Mths 13:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 9:1-1-2
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 17

2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jazz Lady 58kg L

63 4/1 Molly Kaye 63kg 1.50L 3:52.4
60 3 9/2 Molly Kaye 60kg 4.75L 2:53.36
59 7 10/1 Galeola 63kg 4.25L 2:43.78

53 14  25/1 Linger 54kg 1.25L 3:05.59

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $33,417
W&P% 5-36

Trainer Ms Sheila Lavery
Jockey P A Harnett 129.0kg
Win Range 1628m

Career 22:1-7-0 12 Mths 14:0-6-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 9:0-2-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

59 12 Jazz Lady 58kg L

61 19  7/2 The Lady's Bid 53kg 3.75L 2:07.17

55 6  3/1 Marlborough Sounds 64kg L 3:11.23

65 14  4/1 Duchess Ravenwaves 67kg 2.75L 2:53.75

59 11  4/1 Royal Admiral 63kg 0.20L 2:28.67
Trainer S M Duffy Barrier 1
Jockey J M Sheridan 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,312
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3.0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 1

59 6 12/1 Takarengo 59g 9.25L 2:50.91
55 5 50/1 Tennessee Wildcat 64kg 1.25L 2:07.4
59 18 66/1 Lancaster House 59g 15.75L 1:43.11

Jazz Lady 58kg L
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#t5 [EIUARS CORNER

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Abstain
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Caroline Ahearn

Colours Light blue, purple stars, purple star on cap

Race Details

30f18 GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhep
1of15 ROSC Mon 2Sep19 2390m CLHcp
20f13 DOWNSat 31Augl9 2551m CLHcp
5J6PL of TRAM Sat17Augl9 2414m Clhcp
20f9 KILB Sat10Augl9 3987m CLMdH

JAZZ LADY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Red Jazz Dam Talzaqueen
Breeder Unknown

Owners David O'Sullivan

Track Jockey
Soft 0JOrr
Heavy CT Keane
Soft  CTKeane
Soft  Reserve

Soft P J Mcgrath

Colours Royal blue, white epaulettes & stars on sleeves, red cap, white star

Race Details

1of 18 GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clhcp
20f15 LIST Fri13Sepl9  2414m CLMd
12 of 25 CORK Sun 1Sep19  1408m CLHcp
50f15 LIST Sun2junl9 1609m CLHcp
60f8 KILL Tue 14Mayl9 1646m CLMd

i4N EL TREN

8 year old b unknown
Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Dhamma
Breeder Unknown

Track Jockey

Soft A Mackay
Soft G P Brouder
Good R Coakley
Soft G P Brouder
Good R Coakley

Owners Ms Julianne McNally & Colette McNally
Colours Red, white cross sashes, striped cap

Race Details

UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp
18

20f21 NAVA Sat7Sepl9  2816m CLHcp

60f 10 DOWNSat 31Augl9 3621m CLHcp
70f12 TRAM Sat 17Augl9 3219m CLHcp
20f9  KILL  Fri19ull9  3420m CLHcp

[Fe % 0
/7" [[E] HAVELOCK
)\
5 year old ch unknown
Sire Helmet Dam Pearl Grey
Breeder Unknown

Owners T C Quinn

Track Jockey
Soft  J P Shinnick

Good S M Crosse
Soft  RP Cleary

Soft TP Madden
Good A J Slattery

Colours White, emerald green stars, yellow sleeves, maroon cap, white stars

Race Details
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clhcp

UPLof GALW Mon 16Sep19 3808m Clh
BALL Mon 27May19 3319m CLHcpH

70f11 SOUT Thu3lJan19 1621m CL5Hcp
20f10 SOUT Sun13Janl9 1621m CL6Hcp

Track Jockey
Soft W T Byrne

Soft  JJSlevin
Good P Merrigan

Synth S W Kelly
Synth L Morris

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $23,504
W&P% 13-25

Trainer J C McConnell
Jockey 0 J Orr 128.0kg
Win Range 2390m - 2428m

Career 16:2-2-0 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 6 Jazz Lady 58kg L

56 16  9/4 Liars Corner 56kg 3.25L 2:51.38

59 13 10/1 Maunganui 64kg 2.50L 3:03.97

63 Hit The Rocks 64kg L

73 33/1 Pat Coyne 72kg 6.00L 4:48.8
Trainer lan 0'Connor Barrier 9
Jockey A Mackay 127.0kg Prizemoney $8,833
Win Range 2452m W&P% 0-27
Career 11:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 9 $9Jazz LadysskgL

61 1 25/1 L'empathie 57kg 1.50L 2:42.86

63 20 25/1 Chagall 55kg 13.25L 1:24.2

63 4  33/1 Blankiedoodie 60kg 2.75L 1:44.34

58 8  20/1 Mujid 60kg 12.00L 1:44.01
Trainer A A Howard Barrier 14
Jockey J P Shinnick 124.0kg Prizemoney $21,530
Win Range 1609m - 2505m W&P% 6-24
Career 34:2-2-4 12 Mths 13:0-2-1 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-2  Soft 12:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
50 14

59 17  20/1 Aasleagh Fawn 57kg 1.50L 3:07.15
53 9  20/1 Dinard Rose 53kg 14.00L 4:21.16
61 8/1 Molly Kaye 63kg 7.75L 3:52.4

Jazz Lady 58kg L

54 5 12/1 Shoulda Lied 57kg 1.25L 3:46.85
Trainer S J Mahon Barrier 15
Jockey W T Byrne 122.0kg Prizemoney $10,714
Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Career 22:0-5-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 8:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 15 Jazz Lady 58kg L

71 Falak 68kg L

72 40/1 Zoffalee 72kg L 4:05.4

54 2 11/2 Mr Coco Bean 57kg 15.25L 1:44.89

56 5 11/1 Long Socks 59kg 1.50L 1:43.88
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AV:' [E] OLIVE D'HAGUENET

7 year old grey unknown

Sire Fragrant Mix Dam Pauline D'haguenet

Breeder Unknown

Owners | Madden

Colours Yellow, black chevron & chevrons on sleeves, yellow cap, black spots

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft S P Bird
18
UPLof LIME Sat13Jull9  4426m CLHcpH Good M J Hogan
17
UPL of 7 WEXF Fri5Jull9  5047m CLCh Good D P Holden
UPLof TIPP Thu23Mayl19 4828m CLHcpH Good S A Mulcahy
18
90f20 PUNC Mon 14Jan19 4828m CLHcpH Good B J Cooper
3 year old b unknown
Sire Born To Sea Dam Society Gal
Breeder Unknown
Owners Joseph G Murphy
Colours Grey, red star, grey cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clhcp Soft  KJ Leonard
18
50f14 BALL Mon 22Jull9 2564m CLHcp Good A J Farragher

10f18 FAIR Fril4Junl9  2414m CLHcp Soft A lJFarragher
11 0f 21 LEOP Sun 12Mayl9 2414m CLHcp Soft  CP Hoban
130f 16 TIPP  Thu 25Apr19 2505m CLMd Soft  GF Carroll

11 year old b unknown

Sire Byron Dam Latin Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Rogers

Colours Emerald green, black seams, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

iJgL of GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft M P Sheehy
8of 14 BELL Wed 28Augl9 2366m CLHcp Good C D Hayes
90f16 ROSC Mon 19Augl9 2407m CLHcp Soft  CD Hayes
6of7 TRAM Sat 17Augl9 2414m CLHcp Soft  KJ Leonard
50f18 GALW Tue 185ep18 2459m CLHcp Heavy D W O'connor

| I\ B SPITTAL FIELD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Pimpernel Dam Dutifully

Breeder Unknown

Owners J F Kenny

Colours Red & white halved, striped sleeves & cap

Race Details Track Jockey

iJgL of GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clhcp Soft  CG O'dwyer
13 of 13 WEXF Sat 7Sep19  4023m CLHcpH Good SJ Gray
90f13 BALL Tue 27Augl9 4461m CLHcpH Soft D Meyler
60f9 SLIG Thu8Augl9 4069m CLMdH Good S W Flanagan
16 of 18 GALW Sat 3Augl9  3356m CLMdH Good S W Flanagan

Trainer | Madden Barrier 18
Jockey S P Bird 122.0kg Prizemoney $3,747
Win Range 2399m - 2900m W&P% 9-14
Career 22:2-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-0  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
55 18 Jazz Lady 58kg L
66 50/1 Global Racing 73kg L 5:16.9
75 100/1 Plan Of Attack 75kg L 6:29.7
67 10/1 Ask And Answer 75kg L 6:44.8
68 16/1 Global Racing 68kg 14.75L 6:10.4
Trainer J G Murphy Barrier 11
Jockey K J Leonard 122.0kg Prizemoney $10,564

Win Range 2414m We&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 11 Jazz Lady 58kg L

59 7 9/2 Molly Kaye 60kg 8.25L 2:53.36
53 14 9/1 Swelltime 53kg 2.50L 2:43.8

53 3 33/1King's Vow 64kg 13.25L 2:41.47

59 16 100/1 Sir Dragonet 59g 16.00L 2:55.89

Trainer H Rogers Barrier 19
Jockey M P Sheehy 120.0kg Prizemoney $81,369
Win Range 1811m - 2640m W&P% 6-34

Career 53:3-7-8 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 12:0-2-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-7  Soft 25:3-5-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
54 19

2nd Up 10:0-0-1
Heavy 6:0-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jazz Lady 58kg L

57 19  25/1 Malbas 58kg 13.50L 2:38.4

58 3 33/1 Dromana 61kg 27.50L 2:50.18

55 25/1 Edification 64kg 7.75L 2:48.4

60 13  33/1 Song Of The Sky 62kg 11.50L 2:53.95

Trainer V T O'Brien
Jockey C G 0'Dwyer 120.0kg
Win Range -

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
54 16

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jazz Lady 58kg L

64 50/1 Shes Flat Tothemat 70kg 35.75L 5:03.8
71 33/1 Northern Emperor 68kg L 6:00.8

70 66/1 Dollar Value 73kg 23.50L 5:11.

73 100/1 Mr Everest 75kg L 3:56.8
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6 year old b unknown

Sire Dansant Dam Kamiliya
Breeder Unknown

Owners W P Richards

Colours Red, emerald green seams, white sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
20f18 GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clhep Soft

50f14 KILL Wed 17Jull9 2249m CLHcp Good
70f16 LIME Sun7Jull9  1609m CLHcp Good
50f5 FAIR Tuellanl9  3621m CLNvH Good
10 of 14 GOWRWed 5Sep18 1609m CLHcp Good

® FE] SURVIVAL MODE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Worthadd Dam Aladiyna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Anne Gleeson

Colours Red, white sleeves, red stars, red cap, white stars

Race Details Track
UPLof GALW Tue 17Sepl9 2452m Clhcp Soft
18

14 of 16 NAVA Sat 7Sepl9  2012m CLHcp Good
14 of 17 DOWNFri 30Aug19  3310m CLHcpH Good
EJPL of  WEXF Fri 5Jull9 3356m CLHcpH Good
4

19 of 20 DOWNMon 6May19 3310m CLMdH Good

Jockey

D N Curran

C O'donoghue
R C Colgan

D E Mullins

K J Leonard

Jockey
Reserve

W T Byrne
R P Treacy
M J Bolger

C A Landers

Trainer N Henley Barrier 4
Jockey D N Curran 119.0kg Prizemoney $7,362
Win Range - W&P% 0-18
Career 11:0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

54 4 Jazz Lady 58kg L

57 2 20/1 Royal Admiral 63kg 2.75L 2:28.67

56 12 40/1 Fancy Footings 59kg 4.50L 1:42.95

70 100/1 My Sister Sarah 72kg L 4:29.

61 4 25/1 Pushaq 62kg 12.75L 1:38.36
Trainer S Fahey Barrier 3
Jockey Reserve 1 116.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 3 Jazz Lady 58kg L

55 4 25/1 Magi Gal 53kg 17.50L 2:06.36

68 25/1 Bective Cave 72kg L 3:59.1

68 33/1 Perfect Leader 71kg L 4:05.8

66 28/1 Calicojack 72kg 36.25L 4:10.
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Race 7 Sean Cleary Memorial Fillies Maiden 2452m UK: 7:15 pm
Prize $17,919. 1st $11,194. 2nd $3,618. 3rd $1,724. 4th $777. 5th $398. 6th $208. NSW/VIC/TAS: 415 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 4:15 am
NT: 3:45 am

SA: 3:45 am

WA: 2:15 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Big Bad Sal (IRE) A J Slattery (a5) H Rogers x964s09779 21:0-1-2 $10329 0% 14% 8 133
2. Angel Fish (IRE) D P McDonogh J P O'Brien x48 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 126
3. Aunt Helen (USA) C T Keane J E Kiely x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 126
4. Future Romance (IRE) T P Madden (a3) A A Howard X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 126
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

1. The Tooth Fairy (IRE) D O'Brien A P O'Brien 1263404560 80-1-1 $6,361 0% 25% 1 126
8. Tidal Action (IRE) R P Cleary J S Bolger 274 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 126
9. Vivalicious (IRE) B M Coen (a5) P F McEnery x6s005 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 126

Race 7 Sean Cleary Memorial Fillies Maiden: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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- |l B1G BAD SAL

4 year old baybrown unknown
Sire Big Bad Bob Dam Sally Wood
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nap Racing Syndicate

Colours Dark blue, white star, white sleeves, maroon stars, white cap, maroon

stars

Race Details Track Jockey

UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m CImd Soft Al Slattery
90f13 TRAM Sat 17Augl9 2414m CLHcp Soft D J O'keeffe
6of 14 BALL Mon 22Jull9 2564m CLHcp Good OJOrr
40f12 BALL Mon 24Jun19 2639m CLHcp Soft S Foley

17 of 17 GALW Mon 290ct18 2377m CLHcp Soft  CD Hayes

i £ PN ANGEL FISH

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Belle Of The Blues

Breeder Unknown

Owners John E McEnery

Colours Yellow, royal blue & yellow check sleeves, check cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m CImd Soft D P Mcdonogh
40of 7 ROSC Mon 2Sepl9 2042m CLMd Heavy S M Crosse

80f13 TIPP Sun1lAugl9 1811m CLMd Heavy S M Crosse

* [E] AUNT HELEN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Verrazano Dam London Bid
Breeder Unknown

Owners G J Burke

Colours Royal blue & white check

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clmd Soft  CTKeane
11 of 14 CORK Sun 1Sep19  2012m CLMd Soft  CT Keane

" [} FUTURE ROMANCE

3 year old g unknown
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Just As Well
Breeder Unknown
Owners John P McManus
Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clmd Soft

THE TOOTH FAIRY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Red Evie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier
Colours Royal blue, orange dis, striped sleeves & cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of7  GALW Tue 175ep19 2452m Cimd Soft D O'brien
20f12 KILL Thu 22Augl9 2259m CLMd Soft WM Lordan
60f 12 NAAS Mon 5Augl9 2012m CLMd Good D O'brien
30f14 KILL Mon 15Jull9 2245m CLMd Good J A Heffernan
40f11 BELL Thu4Jull9  2816m CLMd Good W M Lordan

T P Madden

Trainer H Rogers Barrier 8

Jockey A J Slattery 133.0kg Prizemoney $10,329

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 21:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 11:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 8 The Tooth Fairy 57kg L
62 14/1 Hit The Rocks 64kg 18.00L 2:46.3

59 9 10/1 Molly Kaye 60kg 8.25L 2:53.36

55 5 20/1 Shraase 57kg 2.00L 3:05.

58 15 16/1 Carol's Return 57kg L 2:49.8
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 5
Jockey D P McDonogh 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 5 The Tooth Fairy 57kg L

57 7 20/1 Askerana 57kg 2.00L 2:26.52

57 6 14/1Kiss For A Jewel 57kg 19.75L 2:01.79
Trainer J E Kiely Barrier 7
Jockey C T Keane 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 7 The Tooth Fairy 57kg L

57 11  20/1 Simsir 59kg 15.25L 2:12.76
Trainer A A Howard Barrier 4
Jockey T P Madden 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Winner

57 4 The Tooth Fairy 57kg L
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 1
Jockey D 0'Brien 126.0kg Prizemoney $6,361
Win Range 2452m W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 1 $1.8The Tooth Fairy 57kg L

57 6  7/1 Dawn Of The West 57kg 0.30L 2:32.73
57 8  4/1Thou Art Peter 59kg 8.25L 2:18.52

57 12 7/1 Chesapeake Shores 57kg 0.50L 2:26.41
57 6 8/1 Tritonix 64kg 4.75L 3:16.63
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|7 A TIDAL ACTION

3 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Attasliyah
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J S Bolger

Colours White, purple panel, check cap

Race Details

20f7  GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Clmd
70f14 GOWRSat27Jull9  1902m CLMd
40f12 ROSC Mon 8Jull9  2022m CLMd

[k T, x @
#+° 1 vivALicious
AR
3 year old b unknown
Sire Beat Hollow Dam Danza Nera
Breeder Unknown

Owners P F McEnery

Track Jockey

Soft R P Cleary
Good KJ Manning
Good R P Cleary

Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, yellow sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow stars

Race Details

UPL of 7 GALW Tue 17Sep19 2452m Cimd
60f11 ROSC Mon 2Sepl9 2390m CLMd
10 of 15 GOWR Sat 22Sep18  1609m CLMd
11 of 14 CURR Fri 31Aug18 1609m CLMd
50f8 CORK Sat11Augl8 1609m CLMd

Track Jockey
Soft B M Coen
Heavy P A Harnett
Heavy N M Crosse
Soft  CD Hayes
Good G F Carroll

Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 9

Jockey R P Cleary 126.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

579 The Tooth Fairy 57kg L

57 13 14/1 Lady Olenna 57kg 14.25L 2:00.06

57 5 20/1 Sovereigns Bright 57kg 5.00L 2:12.16
Trainer P F McEnery Barrier 2
Jockey B M Coen 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57

57
57
57
57

2

Ul Ul N W

The Tooth Fairy 57kg L
20/1 Takarengo 59%g 13.50L 2:50.91
100/1 Pink Dogwood 57kg 17.75L 1:41.82
66/1 Trethias 57kg 21.50L 1:39.75
100/1 Zagitova 57kg 20.00L 1:40.65
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